
Schedule for 5th year regular admission IX sem. 

Academic year 2023/2024   

   

Internal Medicine – Core  LAB 

Classes (start at 9 am) 
04/09/23-

08/09/23 

11/09/23-

15/09/23 

18/09/23-

22/09/23 

25/09/23-

29/09/23 

02/10/23-

06/10/23 

09/10/23-

13/10/23 

16/10/23-

20/10/23 

23/10/23-

27/10/23 

30/10/22-

03/11/22* 

06/11/23-

10/11/23*

* 

13/11/23-

17/11/23 

20/11/23-

24/11/23 

Introduction I      1 8:30       

Introduction II       1 8:30      

Cardiology I        1 9:00     

Cardiology II            1 9:00 

Pulmonology           1 9:00  

Gastroenterology   1   
20,21 8:45-

14:00 
22 8:45-

13:15 

         

Nephrology         1 9:00    

Hematology    1 8:45          

Oncology 1 9:00            

Imaging  techniques          1  9:00   

Metabolic  diseases  1   9:00           

Rheumatology     1 8:30        
 
*01/11 day off            **10/11 day off 
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Introduction I 40-635 Katowice-Ochojec, ul. Ziołowa 45/47 / Katedra i Klinika Chorób Wewnętrznych, Reumatologii i Immunologii Klinicznej / prof. dr hab. n. med.  

i n. o zdr. P. KOTYLA 

Introduction II 40-635 Katowice-Ochojec, ul. Ziołowa 45/47 / Katedra i Klinika Chorób Wewnętrznych, Reumatologii i Immunologii Klinicznej / prof. dr hab. n. med.  

i n. o zdr. P. KOTYLA 

Cardiology I 40-635 Katowice-Ochojec, ul. Ziołowa 45/47 III Katedra Kardiologii / prof. dr hab. n. med. W. WOJAKOWSKI 

Cardiology II 40-635 Katowice-Ochojec, ul. Ziołowa 45/47 / I Katedra i Klinika  Kardiologii / prof. dr hab. n. med. K. MIZIA-STEC 

Pulmonology 40-752 Katowice-Ochojec, ul. Ziołowa  45/47/ Katedra i Klinika Pneumonologii / prof. dr hab. n. med. A. BARCZYK 

Gastroenterology 40-752 Katowice-Ligota, ul. Medyków 14 / Katedra i Klinika Gastroenterologii i Hepatologii / prof. dr hab. n. med. M. HARTLEB 

Nephrology 40-027 Katowice, ul. Francuska 20/24 / Kat. i Klin. Nefrologii, Transplantologii i Chorób Wewnętrznych / prof. dr hab. n. med. A. WIĘCEK 

Hematology 40-027 Katowice, ul. Reymonta 8 / Katedra i Klinika Hematologii i Transplantacji Szpiku / prof. dr hab. n. med. G. HELBIG 

Oncology 40-027 Katowice, ul. Reymonta 8 / Kat. i Klin. Chorób Wew. i Chemioterapii Onkolog. / prof. dr hab. n. med. J. CHUDEK 

Imaging  techniques 40-752 Katowice-Ligota, ul. Medyków 14 / Katedra Radiologii i Medycyny Nuklearnej / prof. dr hab. n. med. i n. o zdr. K. GRUSZCZYŃSKA 

Metabolic  diseases 40-635 Katowice-Ochojec, ul. Ziołowa 45/47 / Katedra i Klinika Chorób Wewnętrznych i Metabolicznych / prof. dr hab. n. med. J. DUŁAWA 

Rheumatology 41-200 Sosnowiec pl. Medyków 1 /  Oddział Kliniczny Reumatologii i Immunologii Klinicznej Katedry Chorób Wewnętrznych, Reumatologii i Immunologii Klinicznej/ 

prof. dr hab. n. med. i n. o zdr. P. KOTYLA 



 

 

Internal Medicine – Core  LECTURE 

 Location 

 

Introduction I  09/10/23-13/10/23 → 11:30-13:00 

Introduction II 16/10/23-20/10/23 → 11:30-13:00 

Cardiology I Online (e-learning) 

Cardiology II 20/11 → 11:45-14:00; 21/11 → 12:30-14:00; 22/11 → 11:45-14:00; 24/11 → 12:30-14:00 

Pulmonology Online (at the real time) 

Gastroenterology 18,19.09 –> 8:45-12:30  room 366, ul. Medyków 14 3rd floor, Katedra Ginekologii i Położnictwa 

Nephrology Online (e-learning) 

Hematology Online (e-learning) 

Oncology  Details at the Department 

Imaging  techniques Online (e-learning) 

Metabolic  diseases Online (e-learning) 

Rheumatology  02/10/23-06/10/23 → 11:30-13:00 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

OB/GYN - CORE   

1 group 

 
 

Name of Rotation 
Length 

in weeks 

 

Dates of attendance 
 

Location 

OB/GYN Core 6 

27/11/22-19/01/23 * 

9:00 

Detailed schedule will be 

updated soon 

Lectures : online (e-learning) 

40-752 Katowice, ul. Medyków 14 

Katedra Ginekologii i Położnictwa /  

dr hab. n. med. K. Nowosielski, prof. SUM 

 

*22/12/23-07/01/23 Christmas Holiday  


